

SCIENTIFIC GAMES' GEM|INTELLIEGENCE® RETAILER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE CONTINUES SUPPORTING MICHIGAN LOTTERY SUCCESS

Company's Cloud-based Software Improving Retail Performance and Operational Efficiencies

LAS VEGAS and ATLANTA – October 13, 2020 – Scientific Games Corporation (NASDAQ: SGMS) ("Scientific Games" or the "Company") announces that the Michigan Lottery (or the "Lottery) has extended its existing software license agreement for *gem*/*Intelligence*. Under the extended agreement, the Lottery will take advantage of new software features and capabilities, and benefit from cloud hosting services provided by Scientific Games. The Company's *gem*/*Intelligence* software has played an important role in driving and sustaining a higher level of retail performance and increased instant game sales for the Michigan Lottery. Additionally, *gem*/*Intelligence* is helping the Lottery's district sales representatives stay connected with retailers and provide support.

William Griffin, Deputy Commissioner of Sales for the Michigan Lottery, said "*gem*/*Intelligence* continues to be instrumental for our sales representatives, management and retailers. The software helped the Michigan Lottery increase new instant game penetration and improve communication between all lottery stakeholders. *gem*/*Intelligence* has been key to facilitating collaboration and retailer sales growth that ultimately benefits K-12 education in Michigan."

Serving as an effective, seamless toolbox in a multivendor environment, *gem*/*Intelligence* is a key component of Scientific Games' *gem*/*Suite* portfolio of lottery back-office applications to help streamline lottery business processes and improve efficiencies for retailers. *Gem*/*Intelligence* is an agile retailer relationships management (RRM) platform that can be used anytime, anywhere, and on any device for graphically presented, near real time retail performance visibility and management.

Patrick McHugh, EVP & Lottery Group Chief Executive for Scientific Games said, "Scientific Games embraces the strong, collaborative business relationship our *gem/Suite* team has created with the Lottery and its retailers to help maximize profits for Michigan education. We are very pleased that our integrated, cloud-based performance-management applications helped the Michigan Lottery increase instant game sales and streamline operations. *Gem/Intelliegence* is a valuable investment, proven even more so as lotteries work to optimize retail performance."

In addition to gem|Intelligence, the Company also currently suppliers the Michigan Lottery with instant games and licensed properties. Scientific Games is a U.S.-based provider of games, technology and services to more than 150 lotteries around the globe, including nearly every North American lottery.

All ® notices signify marks registered in the United States. © 2020 Scientific Games Corporations. All Rights Reserved.

About Scientific Games

Scientific Games Corporation (NASDAQ: SGMS) is a world leader in entertainment offering dynamic games, systems and services for casino, lottery, social gaming, online gaming and sports betting. Scientific Games offers the gaming industry's broadest and most integrated portfolio of game content,

advanced systems, cutting-edge platforms and professional services. Committed to responsible gaming, Scientific Games delivers what customers and players value most: trusted security, engaging entertainment content, operating efficiencies and innovative technology. For more information, please visit scientificgames.com.

Media Inquiries: Media@scientificgames.com

Forward-Looking Statements

In this press release, Scientific Games makes "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Forward-looking statements can be identified by words such as "will," "may," and "should." These statements are based upon management's current expectations, assumptions and estimates and are not guarantees of timing, future results or performance. Therefore, you should not rely on any of these forward-looking statements as predictions of future events. Actual results may differ materially from those contemplated in these statements due to a variety of risks, uncertainties and other factors, including those factors described in our filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC"), including Scientific Games' current reports on Form 8-K, quarterly reports on Form 10-Q and its latest annual report on Form 10-K filed with the SEC on March 1, 2021 (including under the headings "Forward-Looking Statements" and "Risk Factors"). Forward-looking statements speak only as of the date they are made and, except for Scientific Games' ongoing obligations under the U.S. federal securities laws, Scientific Games undertakes no obligation to publicly update any forward-looking statements whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.